## CITY OF NIAGARA FALLS, NEW YORK

**TO:** City Council

**FROM:** Community Development Department

**DATE:** October 26, 2018

**RE:** City Council Agenda Item: Acceptance of NFL Flag Football Grant – Buffalo Bills

**Foundation** 

## **Council Members:**

The Niagara Falls Community Development Department requests Niagara Falls City Council acceptance of a \$500 grant from the Buffalo Bills Foundation for the creation of a NFL Flag Football Program in the City of Niagara Falls. CD applied to the foundation's funding opportunity in September 2018.

The NFL Flag Football Program will be incorporated into the 2019 Summer In Your City Series, sponsored by the New York State Health Foundation in partnership with the Niagara Falls City School District. Summer In Your City, and now the NFL Flag Football Program, allow the City of Niagara Falls to deliver dynamic programming to our community's families and children, without reliance on local tax payer dollars.

Will the Council vote to accept this grant and allow the Mayor to execute any documents necessary to effectuate the same?

Respectfully submitted,
Paul A. Dyster, Mayor
Nicholas Melson, City Administrator
Seth A. Piccirillo
Director of Community Development

Kennedy	Scott	Tompkins	Voccio	Touma